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Product Name

Product Code ORANGE 1005701 (01/04/2022)

Pack Warning

Description

Country of Manufacture

Shelf-life

Storage and Transport

Recommendations

Colour*

Aroma

Flavour*

Texture*

Size
*Seasonal variations can occur

Energy Approx. 1,377 kJ Total Count (48hr @ 30OC) Max. 5000 cfu/g

Approx. 328 kcal Enterobacteriaceae Max. 100 cfu/g

Fat 3.7g E.coli ND/1g

- of which saturates 1.8g Salmonella ND/375g

Available Carbohydrate 79.1g Staphylococcus aureus Max. 100 cfu/g

- of which sugars 40.0g

- of which polyols 27.7g

Fibre 10.0g

Protein 0.7g

Salt 0.1g

**THIS SPECIFICATION IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION - IT IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PECAN DELUXE CANDY (EUROPE) LTD**
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PECAN DELUXE CANDY (EUROPE) LTD. trading as 'Bling Ingredients'

BLING PRODUCT DATASHEET

Free from foreign odours

PRODUCT DETAILS

Orange Fruit Pieces

520-058BLI- (All pack sizes)

Pieces of fruit

Manufactured in Belgium in a GFSI certified facility

12 months subject to the following storage and transport conditions

To be stored and transported ambient

Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight, recommended below +18 °C

PHYSICAL AND ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS

Orange 

Excessive consumption may produce a laxative effect

Orange flavour with no "off" notes

Soft

Approx. 3 x 3 x 5mm

LEGAL DECLARATION

Fruit (35%) (Apple Puree**, Orange Juice**), Humectant: Glycerol, Fructose Glucose Syrup, Glucose syrup, Wheat Fibre, 

Sugar, Rice starch, Vegetable fat (Palm), Gelling agent: Pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid,  Natural Orange Flavouring, 

Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Colour: Curcumin

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see CAPITALISED ingredients.

May contain traces of GLUTEN, EGG, MILK and SOYA

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION*                                                                                       
Typical values per 100g

MICROBIOLOGICAL INFORMATION                                                           
Values set for positive release

*These details have been calculated using nutrition software on the basis of the recipe according to supplier data – details are subject to periodic review due to seasonal 

changes in some raw materials

**Pre-concentrated fruit
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Pecan Deluxe Candy (Europe) Ltd is a BRC Global Standard for Food certified site  (Site Code 1965877). HACCP is an integral 

part of our management system and is based on the Codex Alimentarius principles. 

QUALITY ASSURANCE

GMO STATUS

To the best of our knowledge this product does not contain, consist of, and has not been produced from raw materials 

originating from genetically modified organisms and this product is not subject to labelling according to the European 

Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 (consolidated versions).

IRRADIATION

To the best of our knowledge this product has not been treated with ionising radiation and does not contain ingredients that 

have been treated with ionising radiation.

The information contained herein or any other information provided by us is, to the best of our knowledge and belief, 

accurate.

**THIS SPECIFICATION IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION - IT IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PECAN DELUXE CANDY (EUROPE) LTD**

DETAILS ABOUT PRODUCT SUITABILITY FOR SPECIAL DIETS

The product is suitable for a vegetarian diet*

This product fulfils Islamic food law

This product fulfils Jewish food law

Yes

Yes

Yes

*Product does not contain any meat, poultry, game, fish, shellfish or by-products of animal slaughter.
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